
Agility Trial Information 

Central Virginia Agility Club 
 

 November 2-3, 2024 
Level Up Dog Sports 

8438 Old Richfood Rd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116 

Judge 
 

John Defilippi 
#96644  

Stephens City, VA 

Trial Secretary 
Gretchen Mason, 540-222-2169 
gretchen@everythingcorgis.com 
www.awesomedogsagility.com 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

  

 
 
 

 

 

  
 

 
 
 

 
Walks:

   

E/M STD and JWW - walk/run 4"-12", walk/run 16", walk/run 20"-24C"
 

 

 

 
 

   

   
E/M FAST walk/walk/run 

All other classes will walk/run

 

 

MOVE-UPS 
 

Move

 

ups

 

for

 

the

  

Saturday trial

 

must

 

be

 

received

 

6pm 

 

on 10/28/2024.by

 

  Day to day move ups must be received 
within 1/2 hour after the last class of the day and be in writing at the site.  No emails or phone calls.

 

 

 

 
 

MEASURING 

 

 

 
 
 

 There will be VMOs at the trial, as such, all dogs that have not been issued a permanent Jump Height Card or 
temporary jump height (yellow) form must be measured for a Jump Height Card regardless of the jump height 

entered. Chapter 2, Section 5, Regulations for Agility Trials and Agility Course Test (ACT) 
  

CHECK IN and COURSE MAPS 
Agility Gate will be used at this trial. The code is 1124. Please make sure to download the Agility Gate app on your 

electronic device before the trial and ensure you are able to log in. Please check in your dog(s) each day of the trial on 
the Agility Gate app. If you have several dogs running in the same class and they are close together on the Running 

order we will move them on Agility Gate the night before or at the trial. 

 Course Maps will be available after midnight each day on Agility Gate and the Trial Secretary website 
www.awesomedogsagility.com 

 

                 

 
 

 

  

   
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

          

 

 

 

 

 

START TIME Each Day 

   

 

 

First Briefing 7:45am 
First dog on the line at 8:00am 
Building will be open at 7:00am

 

 

              
                        

  
                        

       
                  

                

  

 
                   

 
          CLASS ORDER 

Saturday –small to tall , Sunday – tall to small 

SATURDAY: E/M FAST, Open/Novice FAST, E/M JWW, Premier STD,  
E/M STD, 

  
Open STD, Novice STD, Open JWW, Novice JWW 

SUNDAY:   E/M FAST, Open/Novice FAST, Premier JWW, E/M JWW, 
E/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD, Open JWW, Novice JWW 

An estimated timeline will be provided when the running order is emailed to all exhibitors a few days before the trial. 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VOLUNTEERS 
Those volunteering to work one class may crate inside the building for that day. 

 

Please click on this link to volunteer:  

 

 

 
 

 
 CVAC offers an excellent Workers’ raffle and CVAC bucks for working in each class. 

 

We will provide water for workers. A light lunch will be provided for workers only.
 

  
Please make appropriate arrangements for food each day.  

There is a wide range of fast food and restaurants on the northern side of the I295 Exit.  

DIRECTIONS TO SITE 

 

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

VETERINARIAN ON CALL 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Inside crating is restricted to workers who have signed up to volunteer. If space is available non – workers may also crate 
inside but priority will be given to workers. 

  Shoes - handlers need shoes with low traction to avoid "sticking" to the turf. Trail shoes do not work well. Please choose 
something with less tread. 

 All turf accidents must be reported immediately and a $5 clean up fee has to be paid to Level Up Dog Sports. Dogs must be 
kept on leash when not in the ring. 

  

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION 

• From I-95S: Take Exit 84A to merge onto I-295S. Take exit 41B to merge onto US-301S/VA-2 S/Chamberlayne Rd. 
*** Follow Below 
• From I95 N: Take Exit 82 for US 301 N/VA-2 N. Turn left to US 301N/VA-2 N/ Chamberlayne Road. Turn right onto 
Richfood Road. Turn left onto Old Richfood Road. 
• From I-64E: Take exit 177 for I-295. Take exit 41B to merge onto US 301S/Va- 2 S/Chamberlayne Road. 

 

*** Follow Below 
• From I-64W: Take exit 200 for I-295. Take exit 41B to merge onto US 301S/Va-2S/Chamberlayne Road. 

 

*** Follow Below 
****Turn Left at the first light onto Richfood Road. At mulch piles turn Left onto Old Richfood Road. Building will 
be on the right, look for the Level Up Dog Sports Sign. 
**NOTE** If you are using GPS Navigation Make sure to use the address above. 

Dogwood Veterinary Emergency 804-716-4700 
5918 W. Broad Street, Richmond VA 23230 

24 hour emergency service 

 

Veterinary Emergency & Specialty Center 804-353-9000, 
3312 West Cary Street, Richmond VA 

 

PARKING  
 Parking in the alleyway on the Exit door side of the building is for trial officials only. Anyone parking there without 

permission will be asked to move.  Please be attentive to parking spaces. You can park on the road in front of the facility – 
but not in areas marked by traffic cones or in front of fire hydrants or gates to neighboring businesses.  

Anyone crating inside the building is allowed to unload and then we request that you park away from the building to allow 
those working out of their cars to park closer to the building.  

 Access to the front offices of Level Up is restricted to LUDS staff only. 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1zxsp4zysGNqaDWAb244xoN_aTOeJNfububdOKl2aJ7o/edit?usp=sharing 

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1zxsp4zysGNqaDWAb244xoN_aTOeJNfububdOKl2aJ7o/edit?usp=sharing


    

  

 

 

 

Class Counts  
(pending move-ups) 

 
This is NOT the class order. Please see above for class running order. 

 
Walks: E/M STD and JWW - 4"-12" walk/run, 16' walk/run, 20"-24C" walk/run 

  E/M FAST - walk/walk/run   
All other classes will walk/run 

 

 

11/2/2024

Standard

Novice

JWW

Open

Master/Excellent

Premier

Total for Standard

Novice

12

Open

4

8

Central Virginia Agility Club

11/2/24 - 11/3/24

0

109

FAST

8

0

30

Master/Excellent

Total for JWW

2

5

159

12

Novice

1

1

2

12

16

6

1

8

4

2

20

Open

Master/Excellent

Total for FAST

4

21

13

11/3/2024

Standard

2

112

24

19

6

0

11

24C

133

34

0

2

0

8

Total toward limit

35

7

5

0

JWW

29

1

2

12

0

1

5

45

7

7

5

14

Novice

Open

Master/Excellent

Total for Standard

1

3

1

FAST

4

Novice

2

16

42

48

1

0

0

58

16

11

1

23

0

20

Novice

8

Open

Master/Excellent

Premier

350

1

2

4

Total for JWW

5

24

0

25

34

24C

0

5

Open

Master/Excellent

Total for FAST

2

0

12

6

39

28

Total toward limit

0

3

2

8

9

16

2

117

0

7

6

38

4

134

13

0

1

0

Total runs

20

9

0

1

18

7

3

1

12

4

14

119

24

8

30

168

0

2

3

24C

4

0

350

15

10

1

0

8

39

3

10

0

0

352

50

0

3

12

0

14

3

0

2

13

8

4

2

0

0

3

0

1

3

30

1

16

1

12

0

0

1

2

34

1

12

20

8

37

16

1

0

0

4

2

3

31

24

38

3

12

Total runs

16

3

30

0

0

24C

12

46

4

2

2

2

11

37

38

0

6

20

8

17

0

5

16

8

352

48

1

5

0

28

24

0

12

7

1

0

12

24C

2

45

20

6

4

0

1

1

10

0

1

15

9

24

0

0

0

2

1

24C

2

0

0

0

0


