Agility Trial Information

Central Virginia Agility Club

November 2-3, 2024

Level Up Dog Sports 8438 Old Richfood Rd Mechanicsville, VA 23116

Judge John Defilippi #96644 Stephens City, VA



Trial Secretary

Gretchen Mason, 540-222-2169 gretchen@everythingcorgis.com www.awesomedogsagility.com

CLASS ORDER

Saturday -small to tall, Sunday - tall to small

SATURDAY: E/M FAST, Open/Novice FAST, E/M JWW, Premier STD, E/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD, Open JWW, Novice JWW

SUNDAY: E/M FAST, Open/Novice FAST, Premier JWW, E/M JWW, E/M STD, Open STD, Novice STD, Open JWW, Novice JWW

START TIME Each Day

First Briefing 7:45am
First dog on the line at 8:00am
Building will be open at 7:00am

Walks: E/M STD and JWW - walk/run 4"-12", walk/run 16", walk/run 20"-24C"

E/M FAST walk/walk/run

All other classes will walk/run

MOVE-UPS

Move ups for the Saturday trial must be received by 6pm on 10/28/2024. Day to day move ups must be received within 1/2 hour after the last class of the day and be in writing at the site. No emails or phone calls.

MEASURING

There will be VMOs at the trial, as such, all dogs that have not been issued a permanent Jump Height Card or temporary jump height (yellow) form must be measured for a Jump Height Card regardless of the jump height entered. Chapter 2, Section 5, Regulations for Agility Trials and Agility Course Test (ACT)

CHECK IN and COURSE MAPS

Agility Gate will be used at this trial. The code is 1124. Please make sure to download the Agility Gate app on your electronic device before the trial and ensure you are able to log in. Please check in your dog(s) each day of the trial on the Agility Gate app. If you have several dogs running in the same class and they are close together on the Running order we will move them on Agility Gate the night before or at the trial.

Course Maps will be available after midnight each day on Agility Gate and the Trial Secretary website www.awesomedogsagility.com

An estimated timeline will be provided when the running order is emailed to all exhibitors a few days before the trial.

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION

Inside crating is restricted to workers who have signed up to volunteer. If space is available non – workers may also crate inside but priority will be given to workers.

Shoes - handlers need shoes with low traction to avoid "sticking" to the turf. Trail shoes do not work well. Please choose something with less tread.

All turf accidents must be reported immediately and a \$5 clean up fee has to be paid to Level Up Dog Sports. Dogs must be kept on leash when not in the ring.

VOLUNTEERS

Those volunteering to work one class may crate inside the building for that day.

Please click on this link to volunteer:

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1zxsp4zysGNqaDWAb244xoN_aTOeJNfububdOKl2aJ7o/edit?usp=sharing

CVAC offers an excellent Workers' raffle and CVAC bucks for working in each class. We will provide water for workers. A light lunch will be provided for workers only.

Please make appropriate arrangements for food each day.

There is a wide range of fast food and restaurants on the northern side of the I295 Exit.

PARKING

Parking in the alleyway on the Exit door side of the building is for trial officials only. Anyone parking there without permission will be asked to move. Please be attentive to parking spaces. You can park on the road in front of the facility – but not in areas marked by traffic cones or in front of fire hydrants or gates to neighboring businesses.

Anyone crating inside the building is allowed to unload and then we request that you park away from the building to allow those working out of their cars to park closer to the building.

Access to the front offices of Level Up is restricted to LUDS staff only.

DIRECTIONS TO SITE

- From I-95S: Take Exit 84A to merge onto I-295S. Take exit 41B to merge onto US-301S/VA-2 S/Chamberlayne Rd.
- *** Follow Below
- From I95 N: Take Exit 82 for US 301 N/VA-2 N. Turn left to US 301N/VA-2 N/ Chamberlayne Road. Turn right onto Richfood Road. Turn left onto Old Richfood Road.
- From I-64E: Take exit 177 for I-295. Take exit 41B to merge onto US 301S/Va- 2 S/Chamberlayne Road.
- *** Follow Below
- From I-64W: Take exit 200 for I-295. Take exit 41B to merge onto US 301S/Va-2S/Chamberlayne Road.
- *** Follow Below
- ****Turn Left at the first light onto Richfood Road. At mulch piles turn Left onto Old Richfood Road. Building will be on the right, look for the Level Up Dog Sports Sign.
- **NOTE** If you are using GPS Navigation Make sure to use the address above.

VETERINARIAN ON CALL

Dogwood Veterinary Emergency 804-716-4700 5918 W. Broad Street, Richmond VA 23230 24 hour emergency service

Veterinary Emergency & Specialty Center 804-353-9000, 3312 West Cary Street, Richmond VA

Class Counts (pending move-ups)

This is NOT the class order. Please see above for class running order.

Walks: E/M STD and JWW - 4"-12" walk/run, 16' walk/run, 20"-24C" walk/run E/M FAST - walk/walk/run All other classes will walk/run

Central Virginia Agility Club 11/2/24 - 11/3/24

11/2/2024									
Standard		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	12	0	2	2	2	6	0	0	
Open	8	0	1	1	2	2	2	0	
Master/Excellent	109	5	12	21	34	29	7	1	
Premier	30	1	4	11	7	5	2	0	
Total for Standard	159	6	19	35	45	42	11		
JWW		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	8	0	1	1	1	5	0	0	
Open	13	0	1	1	4	5	2	0	
Master/Excellent	112	5	14	23	34	28	7	1	
Total for JWW	133	5	16	25	39	38	9		
FAST		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	7	0	0	3	0	4	0	0	
Open	3	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	
Master/Excellent	48	2	6	13	14	10	3	0	
Total for FAST	58	2	6	18	15	14	3		
Total toward limit	350		Total rur	ns 350	0				
11/3/2024									
Standard		<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	8	0	2	2	0	4	0	0	
Open	9	0	1	2	1	3	2	0	
Master/Excellent	117	3	10	30	37	30	6	1	
Total for Standard	134	3	13	34	38	37	8		1
JWW		4	<u>8</u>	12	<u>16</u>	20	24	24C	
Novice	7	<u>4</u> 0	<u>o</u> 1	<u>12</u> 1	0	<u>20</u> 5	0	<u>240</u>	
Open	12	0	1	2	2	5	2	0	
Master/Excellent	119	3	1 12	∠ 31	38	28	6	1	
Premier	30	ა 0	2	12	30 8	20 7	1	0	
Total for JWW	168	3	2 16	12 46	o 48	, 45	9		1
	100				40	40	9		
FAST	_	<u>4</u>	<u>8</u>	<u>12</u>	<u>16</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>24</u>	24C	
Novice	8	0	0	4	0	4	0	0	
Open	3	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	
Master/Excellent	39	1	3	11	12	10	2	0	
Total for FAST	50	1	3	17	12	15	2		0

Total toward limit

352

Total runs

352